

ताळगांव पठार, गोंय -४०३ २०६

फोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८





Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206
Tel: +91-8669609048
Email: registrar@unigoa.ac.in
Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

SPORTS SECTION

Tel: 8669609018/8669609075 Email: sports@unigoa.ac.in

PRESS NOTE

Goa University Kho-Kho Women selection for Inter University Championship 2023-24

Goa University will conduct a selection trial to select Goa University's Kho-Kho Women team on 12th January, 2024 at 2:30 p.m. Students interested in attending the trials may report at Sports Section, Goa University in proper competition kit.

West Zone Inter University Kho-Kho Women Championship is scheduled to be organised by Awadesh Pratap Sing University, Rewa, M.P from 24/01/2024 to 27/01/2024.

Date: 08/01/2024

(Mr. Balachandra B. Jadar)
Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sports,
Goa University